
Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Monthly Air Traffic Summary Report
Ronald Reagan Washington National Airport

August  2003  -  July   2004

Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

Aircraft Operations

     5.3
    19.3
    11.0

     9.1
     0.0

-   22.2

 140,290
 966

 5,814

 110,221
 0

 1,813

 133,264
 810

 5,237

 101,050
 0

 2,329

Grand Total - Aircraft Operations  261,621

Passengers

Total - Air Carrier

Total - Regional

 147,070

 112,034

 139,311

 103,379

     5.6

     8.4

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Total - Domestic Air Carrier

Total - International Air Carrier

Total - Transborder Air Carrier

 6,089,695

 37,005

 87,817

 6,089,695
 0

 37,005
 0

 87,817
 0

     8.1
     0.0

    19.2
     0.0

     7.8
     0.0

 12,166,158
 0

 75,541
 0

 176,845
 0

 11,259,333
 0

 63,388
 0

 163,975
 0

 6,076,463
 0

 38,536
 0

 89,028
 0

 6,076,463

 38,536

 89,028

 12,166,158

 75,541

 176,845

 11,259,333

 63,388

 163,975

     8.1

    19.2

     7.8

 250,511  234,314      6.9
 8,593  8,376      2.6

 259,104  242,690      6.8Total - Commercial 

Domestic
Transborder

Commercial:

General Aviation
Military

 2,257
 260

 2,195
 616

     2.8
-   57.8

Non-Commercial:

 245,501      6.6

 2,517  2,811 -   10.5Total - Non-Commercial 

Commercial:

Non-Commercial:

Domestic  7,489,607  7,516,993  13,566,359     10.6 15,006,600
 145,735  148,239  262,301     12.1 293,974Transborder

Total - Commercial  7,635,342  7,665,232  15,300,574  13,828,660     10.6

Total - Non-Commercial  4,639  5,475  10,114  7,750     30.5

           0
      10,114

           0
       7,750

     0.0
    30.5

           0
       5,475

           0
       4,639

Grand Total - Passengers  15,310,688  13,836,410     10.7 7,670,707 7,639,981

Total - Air Carrier    6,214,517    6,204,027   12,418,544   11,486,696      8.1

Air Carrier

Regional

:

:

General Aviation
Military

Commercial:

Air Carrier Domestic:

Air Carrier International:

Air Carrier Transborder:

Commercial:

Total - Regional    1,420,825    1,461,205    2,882,030    2,341,964     23.1

Domestic

International

Transborder

 1,399,912

 0

 20,913

 1,440,530

 0

 20,675

 2,840,442

 0

 41,588

 2,307,026

 0

 34,938

    23.1

     0.0

    19.0

Regional:
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Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

 2,521
 0
 8

 2,937
 3
 0

 2,868
 0

 107

 2,945
 27

 0

 1,568
 0
 8

 1,618
 0
 0

 953
 0
 0

 1,319
 2
 0

-   12.1
    22.2
-   92.6

-    0.3
-   89.4
   100.0

 2,529

 2,939

 2,975

 2,972

Mail:

Freight + Express:

 1,576

 1,618

 954

 1,321

-   15.0

-    1.1

Grand Total - Cargo  5,469  5,947 3,194 2,275 -    8.0

 5,458  5,813 3,186 2,272Domestic
 11  134

-    6.1
-   91.9 8 3

TonnesCargo -

Transborder

Mail Plus Freight + Express:

NOTE: Numbers may not add or calculate due to rounding. 

Mail:

Freight + Express:

Total -

Total -




